02-26-2001



101620102

HEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 101175-00003 Date: February 14, 2001

To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original	/ / / /	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Kenji SATO	Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(2) Hiroto Kobayashi (3) Takashi HIGONO (4) Yasuhiro MATSUMOTO	Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Yes	☐ Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	FEB 15 AND	
Execution Date: <u>(1-3) August 8, 2000 and (4) August 9, 2000</u>		
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/668,378 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	′es ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	☑ Included in attached check.	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
23/2001 DBYRNE 00000049 09668378	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:581 40.00 UP) DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru copy of the original document. Output Description:	M m	
Charles M. Marmelstein	January 26, 2001	
Reg. No. 25,895	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PA

10/0 02 F



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 101175-00003 Date: September 25, 2000

To tne	Honorable	Commissi	ioner of	Patents and	Trademarks:
Please	record the	attached of	riginal	documents of	or copy thereof

Please record the attached origina		S. S.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	09/6/ 09/6/
(1) Kenji DOI; (2) Hiroto KOBAYASHI; (3) Takashi HIGONO; (4) Yasuhiro MATSUMOTO	Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes xx No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(3) August 8, 2000; (4) Augu B. Patent No.(s)	ıst 9, 2000
New Application OP 668378 Additional numbers attached? _ Y	res <u>xx</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
/2000 KHARLING 00000025 09668378 :581 40.00 0P	Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document. Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing Signature	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 25	original 5, 2000
Reg. No. 25,895	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0902

Docket No:

(uspoo367)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

METHOD OF PRETREATING ACTIVATED CARBON FOR POLARIZED ELECTRODE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United S	States was filed on,
and assigned Serial No.	_ (Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC
is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial nur	mber and/or filing date hereon, when known)
and all Letters Patent of the United States to be o	btained therefor on said application or any
continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re	examination thereof for the full term or terms
for which the same may be granted.	

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Kenji SATO	Ken); Sato	August 8, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Hiroto KOBAYASHI	Hiroto Kobayoshi	August 8, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Takashi HIGONO	Jakashi Higono	August 8, 2000
		(DATE)
Yasuhiro MATSUMOTO	Yasuhiro Matsumoti	August 9, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0903



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEPatent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 08, 2000

PTAS

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC CHARLES M. MARMELSTEIN
1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.
SUITE 600
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5339



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/25/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011155/0829

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DOI, KENJI DOC DATE: 08/08/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KOBAYASHI, HIROTO DOC DATE: 08/08/2000

ASSIGNOR:

HIGONO, TAKASHI DOC DATE: 08/08/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MATSUMOTO, YASUHIRO DOC DATE: 08/09/2000

ASSIGNEE:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09668378 FILING DATE: 09/25/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0904 TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0905

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Kenji SATO eta I.

ATTN: Assignment Branch

Attorney Docket. No.: 101175-00003

Filed: September 24, 20

Application No.: 09/668,878

METHOD OF PRETREATING ACTIVATED CARBON FOR POLARIZED

ELECTRODE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner of Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

February 15, 2001

Sir:

For:

Applicant filed the original of the attached Assignment on September 25, 2000.

The Assignment Transmittal letter (PTO-1595) filed on September 25, 2000 incorrectly identified the first inventors last name as:

DOI

Applicant respectfully submits a corrected PTO-1595 and requests that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be corrected so that the First inventors last name information is identified as:

SATO

The original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, a corrected PTO-1595 and copies of the recorded Assignment are attached.

> PATENT REEL: 011526 FRAME: 0906

Since the error appears to be applicants representative, please find attached a check in the amount of \$40. Please charge any fee deficiencies or credit any overpayment with respect to this paper to Deposit Account No. 01-2300.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles M. Marmelstein Registration No. 25,895

Attachments:

Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Copy of Originally Recorded Assignment Corrected Assignment Transmittal (PTO-1595)

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339

Tel: (202) 857-6000 Fax: (202) 638-4810

CMM/epb

(09/668,378)